UT-230354



151 Southhall Lane, Ste. 450 Maitland, FL 32751 P.O. Drawer 200 Winter Park, FL 32790-0200 www.inteserra.com

May 12, 2023 Via Web Filing

Ms. Amanda Maxwell, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities & Transportation Comm. 621 Woodland Square Loop Lacey, WA 98503

Received Records Management May 12, 2023

RE: Velocity Fiber, LLC

Notice of Discontinuance Docket No. UT-191033

Dear Ms. Maxwell:

Please find this letter submitted on behalf of Velocity Fiber, LLC ("Velocity Fiber" or "Company") to notify the Commission that the Company is voluntarily relinquishing its Authority to provide Facilities-based Non-Switched Local Exchange Services and Interexchange services within the state of Washington originally granted to the above referenced docket number on February 5, 2020, certificate number UT-191033.

Velocity Fiber does not have any customers in the state of Washington. Therefore, no customer notice was required.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3031 or via email to Sthomas@inteserra.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

/s/Sharon Thomas

Sharon Thomas Consultant

tms: WAx2301

Enclosures ST/kb